10/24/22 7:15

OCoOoO~NOUITRWNE

2015 SESSION

HOUSE SUBSTITUTE

15105548D
HOUSE BILL NO. 1891
AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE
(Proposed by the Joint Conference Committee
on February 25, 2015)
(Patron Prior to Substitute—Del egate Jones)

A BILL to create a six-year capital outlay plan for projects to be funded entirely or partially from
general fund-supported resources and to repeal Chapters 309 and 404 of the Acts of Assembly of
2013.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Virginia:

1. 8 1. That the following capital outlay projects and descriptive information shall constitute the

Commonwealth's capital outlay plan, pursuant to 8§ 2.2-1518 of the Code of Virginia, for the capital

projects supported entirely or partially from the general fund for the six-year period beginning July 1,

2015. These projects do not include projects that were previously funded and authorized to proceed to

construction.

Agency Code/Agency Priority Project Name Category
146—The Science Museum of
Virginia
1 Construct Parking Deck/Master Planning $0 to $10,000,000
194—Department of General
Services
1 Renovate Supreme Court Building Above $100,000,000
2 Renovate Morson Row $0 to $10,000,000
3 Demolish Zincke, Ferguson, and Aluminum $0 to $10,000,000
Buildings
199—Department of
Conservation & Recreation
1 Renovate Historic Buildings, Walnut Valley $0 to $10,000,000
Farm, Chippokes Plantation Sate Park
2 Construct On-Ste Residences, Various Sate  $0 to $10,000,000
Parks
3 Improve Natural Areas Access $0 to $10,000,000
4 Construct Visitor Centers at Douthat, $0 to $10,000,000
Kiptopeke, & High Bridge Sate Parks
5 Construct Improvements at Natural Areas $0 to $10,000,000
6 Construct Visitor Centersat Twin Lakes, Sky ~ $0 to $10,000,000
Meadows, and Fairy Sone Sate Parks
7 Construct Visitor Center/Environmental $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
Education Center, Five Sate Parks
8 Develop Infrastructure, New River Trail Sate  $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
Park
9 Dredge Boat Ramp and Repair Shoreline $0 to $10,000,000
Erosion, Belle Isle Sate Park
10 Acquire Property for Mayo River Sate Park ~ $0 to $10,000,000
203—Woodrow Wilson
Rehabilitation Center
1 Renovate Anderson Vocational Building, $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
Phasell
204—The College of William and
Mary
1 Fine Arts Facility Phase | $0 to $10,000,000
207—University of Virginia
1 Renovate Gilmer Hall and Chemistry Above $100,000,000
Building
2 Renew Alderman Library Above $100,000,000
208—Virginia Polytechnic
Ingtitute and State University
1 Renovate/Renew Academic Buildings $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
2 Construct Undergraduate Science Building $25,000,001 to $50,000,000
3 Construct Translational Medicine Laboratory ~ $50,000,001 to $75,000,000
4 Construct Chiller Plant, Phaselll $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
5 Renovate Military Sciences Building $10,000,001 to $25,000,000

1Nl 11SdNs dSsSsNOH

ZHT68TaH



HB1891H2

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

211—Virginia Military Institute

212—\Virginia Sate University

213—Norfolk State University

214—| ongwood University

215—University of Mary
Washington

216—James Madison University

217—Radford University

218—Virginia School for the
Deaf and the Blind

221—O0Id Dominion University

229—Virginia Cooperative
Extension and Agriculture
Experiment Sation

236—Virginia Commonwealth

University

239—Frontier Culture Museum

of Virginia

242—Christopher Newport
University

246—UVA's College at Wise

247—George Mason University

A WNPE WN P oOUhhWNE N o aprwWNPE (o)}

WN P

WN P

WN P

20of 5

Construct Library Collections Facility

Improve Post Infrastructure, Phase |
Renovate Moody Hall

Improve Historic Preservation Stes, Phase |
Improve Post Infrastructure, Phases |l and 111
Renovate Preston Library

Renovate and Expand Daniel Gym

Construct Science Building

Renovate and Expand the Hamm Fine Arts
Building

Improve Signage, Roads and Campus
Boundary, Phase|

Biomass Boiler

Construct New Admissions Office
Construct New Academic Building
Construct Physical Plant Building
Renovate Heating Plant Facility
Renovate Wygal Hall

Construct Jepson Science Center Addition
Repair/Replace Underground Utilities
Install University Card Access System

Renovate/Addition Madison Hall
Acquire East Campus Chiller Plant
Renovate Johnston Hall

Renovate Moody Hall

Renovate Whitt Hall
Renovate Curie Hall
Renovate Porterfield Hall

Renovate Main Hall/Repair Chapel
Renovate Bradford Hall

Construct Chemistry Building
Construct a New Facilities Support Building

Improve Kentland Facilities, Phase |
Construct Animal Production Facility
Construct Human and Agricultural
Bioscience Facility, Phase |l

Renovate Sanger Hall, Phase ||
Renovate Raleigh Building
Construct School of Allied Health Professions

Construct Early American Industry Exhibit
Expand Infrastructure

Renovate and Expand Library, Phase
Construct and Renovate Fine Arts and
Rehearsal Space

Renovate/Convert Wyllie Library
Construct Proscenium Theatre Building

$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$50,000,001 to $75,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$50,000,001 to $75,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$75,000,001 to $100,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$50,000,001 to $75,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000



132
133

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

260—Virginia Community
College System

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

30f5

Renovate Robinson Hall and Harris Theater
Construct Satellite Cooling and Heating
Plant

Improve Telecommunications Infrastructure
Construct Facilities Complex, Fairfax
Campus

Replace Academic and Administration
Building, Eastern Shore

Construct Phase VIl Academic Building,
Annandale Campus, Northern Virginia CC
Renovate Engineering and Industrial
Technology Building, Danville CC
Construct Student Service & Learning
Resources Center, Christanna Campus,
Southside Virginia

Renovate Godwin Building, Annandale
Campus, Northern Virginia

Construct Academic Building, Fauquier
Campus, Lord Fairfax

Renovate Seefeldt Building, Woodbridge
Campus, Northern Virginia

Renovate Howsmon Building, Manassas
Campus, Northern Virginia

Construct New Building for Trucking
Program, Tidewater - Portsmouth Campus
Improve Heating, Ventilation, and Air
Conditioning, Rappahannock

Construct Science Building, Chester Campus,
John Tyler CC

Construct Academic Building, Middletown
Campus, Lord Fairfax CC

Construct Academic Health and Wellness
Center, Hampton Campus, Thomas Nelson
CcC

Renovate Library and Learning Resource
Center, Virginia Highlands

Construct Workfor ce Devel opment Center,
Piedmont Virginia

Renovate Buildings: Carroll, Bland, Galax,
Grayson, Fincastle, and Smyth Halls,
Wytheville

Replace Exterior Windows and Doors,
Rappahannock

Renovate Bird and Nicholas Halls, John
Tyler - Chester Campus

Construct Learning Resources Center,
Tidewater - Chesapeake Campus
Renovate Plaza, Sructural Repairs Phasell,
Annandale Campus, Northern Virginia
Construct Network Operations Center,
Tidewater

Expand and Renovate Phase 111 Academic
Building, Northern Virginia - Loudoun
Campus

Renovate Bisdorf Phase |1 Academic
Building, Northern Virginia - Alexandria
Construct Workforce Solutions and Academic
Training Center, Fauquier Campus, Lord
Fairfax

Renovate Stone Hall Building, Patrick Henry
Construct Phase 111 Academic Building,
Woodbridge Campus, Northern Virginia
Renovate Academic Classrooms and
Laboratories, Tidewater

Construct Addition to Learning Resource
Center, Patrick Henry

$50,000,001 to $75,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

1Nl 11SdNs dSsSsNOH

ZHT68TaH



HB1891H2

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253

255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266

268—Virginia Institute of Marine

Sciences

310—Virginia Economic
Development Partnership

702—Department for the Blind

and Vision Impaired

720—Department of Behavioral

Health and Devel opmental
Services

777—Department of Juvenile
Justice

778—Department of Forensic
Science

799—Department of Corrections

845—Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Memorial Commission

912—Department of Veterans
Services

29

AWN

40f5

Construct Maintenance Building, Germanna
Renovate and Expand Phase |11 Academic
Building, Manassas Campus, Northern
Virginia

Construct Facilities Management
Maintenance Facility

Replace the Oyster Hatchery

Expand the Fisheries Science Building

Bioscience Wet Laboratory Facility

Renovate the Departmental Headquarters
Building

Construct New Sexually Violent Predator
Facility

Replace Central Sate Hospital
Repair/Replace Campus Infrastructures
Repair/Replace Boilers, Heat Distribution
and HVAC Systems

Replace Support Service Facility at Eastern
Sate Hospital

Upgrade Reception and Diagnostic Center
Construct Building at Oak Ridge Juvenile
Correctional Center

Construct New Central Maintenance Building
- Bon Air

Construct New Central Maintenance and
Materials Storage Building - Beaumont
Convert Old Dining Hall to Dry Sorage
Warehouse Facility

Construct Consolidated Central Warehouse
Facility

Renovate Beaumont Manor House

Expand Central Forensic Laboratory &
Office of Chief Medical Examiner Facility

Upgrade Buckingham Wastewater Treatment
Plant

Replace Generators at Multiple Facilities
Upgrade Perimeter Detection System
(Multiple Institutions)

Replace Caroline Wastewater Treatment
Plant

Construct Re-Entry Program Buildings
Upgrade Building Electrical Service
Entrance - Augusta

Emancipation and Freedom Monument

Construct Veterans Care Center in Hampton
Roads

Construct Northern Virginia Care Center
Additions and Renovations, Veterans Care
Center Salem

$0 to $10,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

Above $100,000,000

Above $100,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$10,000,001 to $25,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

Above $100,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$10,000,001 to $25,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000

$25,000,001 to $50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000



267
268
269
270
271
272
273

50f5

942—Virginia Museum of
Natural History
1 Inter pretive Center in Waynesboro $0 to $10,000,000
948—Southwest Virginia Higher
Education Center
Construct Service Corridor and Sorage Area  $0 to $10,000,000
2. That Chapters 309 and 404 of the Acts of Assembly of 2013 are repealed.

1Nl 11SdNs dSsSsNOH

ZHT68TaH



