63

10/24/22 7:15

TR1881H7

\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000

15105548D

1

8 9

10

12 13

14 15 16

HOUSE BILL NO. 1891

AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE

(Proposed by the Joint Conference Committee on February 25, 2015)

(Patron Prior to Substitute—Delegate Jones)

A BILL to create a six-year capital outlay plan for projects to be funded entirely or partially from general fund-supported resources and to repeal Chapters 309 and 404 of the Acts of Assembly of 2013.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Virginia:

5

1. § 1. That the following capital outlay projects and descriptive information shall constitute the Commonwealth's capital outlay plan, pursuant to § 2.2-1518 of the Code of Virginia, for the capital projects supported entirely or partially from the general fund for the six-year period beginning July 1, 2015. These projects do not include projects that were previously funded and authorized to proceed to construction.

construction.			
Agency Code/Agency 146—The Science Museum of Virginia	Priority	Project Name	Category
194—Department of General	1	Construct Parking Deck/Master Planning	\$0 to \$10,000,000
Services			
	1	Renovate Supreme Court Building	Above \$100,000,000
	2 3	Renovate Morson Row	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	3	Demolish Zincke, Ferguson, and Aluminum Buildings	\$0 to \$10,000,000
199—Department of			
Conservation & Recreation	1	Renovate Historic Buildings, Walnut Valley	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	1	Farm, Chippokes Plantation State Park	\$0.10.\$10,000,000
	2	Construct On-Site Residences, Various State Parks	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	3	Improve Natural Areas Access	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	4	Construct Visitor Centers at Douthat, Kiptopeke, & High Bridge State Parks	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	5	Construct Improvements at Natural Areas	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	6	Construct Visitor Centers at Twin Lakes, Sky Meadows, and Fairy Stone State Parks	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	7	Construct Visitor Center/Environmental Education Center, Five State Parks	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	8	Develop Infrastructure, New River Trail State Park	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	9	Dredge Boat Ramp and Repair Shoreline Erosion, Belle Isle State Park	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	10	Acquire Property for Mayo River State Park	\$0 to \$10,000,000
203—Woodrow Wilson Rehabilitation Center			
Kenubululion Center	1	Renovate Anderson Vocational Building, Phase II	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
204—The College of William and Mary			
207—University of Virginia	1	Fine Arts Facility Phase I	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	1	Renovate Gilmer Hall and Chemistry Building	Above \$100,000,000
	2	Renew Alderman Library	Above \$100,000,000
208—Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University	_		
	1	Renovate/Renew Academic Buildings	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	2 3	Construct Undergraduate Science Building	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000 \$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000
	3 4	Construct Translational Medicine Laboratory Construct Chiller Plant, Phase II	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000 \$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000

Renovate Military Sciences Building

HB1891H2 2 of 5

211 Vivoinia Militam Instituto	6	Construct Library Collections Facility	\$0 to \$10,000,000
211—Virginia Military Institute	1	Improve Post Infrastructure, Phase I	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	2	Renovate Moody Hall	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	3	Improve Historic Preservation Sites, Phase I	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	4	Improve Post Infrastructure, Phases II and III	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	5	Renovate Preston Library	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
212—Virginia State University			4
212 17 6 11 6 17 1	1	Renovate and Expand Daniel Gym	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
213—Norfolk State University	1	Construct Science Duilding	\$50,000,001 40, \$75,000,000
	<i>1</i> 2	Construct Science Building Renovate and Expand the Hamm Fine Arts	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000 \$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	2	Building	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	3	Improve Signage, Roads and Campus	\$0 to \$10,000,000
		Boundary, Phase I	
214—Longwood University			
	1	Biomass Boiler	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	2	Construct New Admissions Office	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	3	Construct New Academic Building	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	<i>4</i> 5	Construct Physical Plant Building Renovate Heating Plant Facility	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000 \$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	6	Renovate Wygal Hall	\$0 to \$10,000,000
15—University of Mary	Ü	Tomorano ii jegar 11am	φυ το φ10,000,000
Vashington			
	1	Construct Jepson Science Center Addition	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	2	Repair/Replace Underground Utilities	\$0 to \$10,000,000
ند دد . با برس	3	Install University Card Access System	\$0 to \$10,000,000
16—James Madison University	7	D (Aller M. P. 11 H	#35 000 001 / #50 000 000
	1	Renovate/Addition Madison Hall	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	2 3	Acquire East Campus Chiller Plant Renovate Johnston Hall	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
	3 4	Renovate Moody Hall	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
17—Radford University	•		
	1	Renovate Whitt Hall	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	2	Renovate Curie Hall	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	3	Renovate Porterfield Hall	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
218—Virginia School for the Deaf and the Blind			
	1	Renovate Main Hall/Repair Chapel	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	2	Renovate Bradford Hall	\$0 to \$10,000,000
21—Old Dominion University	7	Construct Chamber Duilling	\$50,000,001 v - \$75,000,000
	1 2	Construct Chemistry Building Construct a New Facilities Support Building	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000 \$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
229—Virginia Cooperative Extension and Agriculture	2	Construct a New Faculties Support Bullating	\$23,000,001 to \$30,000,000
Extension and Agriculture Experiment Station			
mperimeni siunon	1	Improve Kentland Facilities, Phase I	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	2	Construct Animal Production Facility	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	3	Construct Human and Agricultural	\$75,000,001 to \$100,000,000
		Bioscience Facility, Phase II	
236—Virginia Commonwealth University			
	1	Renovate Sanger Hall, Phase II	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	2	Renovate Raleigh Building	\$0 to \$10,000,000
30 F G	3	Construct School of Allied Health Professions	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000
39—Frontier Culture Museum f Virginia	_		40 410
	1	Construct Early American Industry Exhibit	\$0 to \$10,000,000
242 Christophan Navanant	2	Expand Infrastructure	\$0 to \$10,000,000
42—Christopher Newport Iniversity			
mversuy	1	Renovate and Expand Library, Phase II	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	2	Construct and Renovate Fine Arts and	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	=	Rehearsal Space	,
246—UVA's College at Wise			
<u> </u>	1	Renovate/Convert Wyllie Library	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	2	Construct Proscenium Theatre Building	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
247—George Mason University			

132 133 134		<i>1</i> 2	Renovate Robinson Hall and Harris Theater Construct Satellite Cooling and Heating Plant	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000 \$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
135		3	Improve Telecommunications Infrastructure	\$0 to \$10,000,000
136 137		4	Construct Facilities Complex, Fairfax	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
138	260—Virginia Community		Campus	
139 140 141	College System	1	Replace Academic and Administration	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
141 142 143		2	Building, Eastern Shore Construct Phase VII Academic Building,	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
143 144 145		3	Annandale Campus, Northern Virginia CC Renovate Engineering and Industrial	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
146 147		4	Technology Building, Danville CC Construct Student Service & Learning Resources Center, Christanna Campus,	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
148 149		5	Southside Virginia Renovate Godwin Building, Annandale	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
150 151		6	Campus, Northern Virginia Construct Academic Building, Fauquier	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
152 153		7	Campus, Lord Fairfax Renovate Seefeldt Building, Woodbridge	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
154 155		8	Campus, Northern Virginia Renovate Howsmon Building, Manassas	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
156 157		9	Campus, Northern Virginia Construct New Building for Trucking	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
158 159		10	Program, Tidewater - Portsmouth Campus Improve Heating, Ventilation, and Air	\$0 to \$10,000,000
160 161		11	Conditioning, Rappahannock Construct Science Building, Chester Campus,	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
162 163		12	John Tyler CC Construct Academic Building, Middletown	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
164 165		13	Campus, Lord Fairfax CC Construct Academic Health and Wellness	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
166 167			Center, Hampton Campus, Thomas Nelson CC	
168 169		14	Renovate Library and Learning Resource Center, Virginia Highlands	\$0 to \$10,000,000
170 171		15	Construct Workforce Development Center, Piedmont Virginia	\$0 to \$10,000,000
172 173 174		16	Renovate Buildings: Carroll, Bland, Galax, Grayson, Fincastle, and Smyth Halls, Wytheville	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
175 176		17	Replace Exterior Windows and Doors,	\$0 to \$10,000,000
177 178		18	Rappahannock Renovate Bird and Nicholas Halls, John Tyler - Chester Campus	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
179 180		19	Construct Learning Resources Center,	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
181 182		20	Tidewater - Chesapeake Campus Renovate Plaza, Structural Repairs Phase II,	\$0 to \$10,000,000
183 184		21	Annandale Campus, Northern Virginia Construct Network Operations Center,	\$0 to \$10,000,000
185 186		22	Tidewater Expand and Renovate Phase III Academic Building, Northern Virginia - Loudoun	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
187 188		23	Campus Renovate Bisdorf Phase II Academic	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
189 190 191		24	Building, Northern Virginia - Alexandria Construct Workforce Solutions and Academic Training Center, Fauquier Campus, Lord	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
192 193		25	Fairfax	\$0 to \$10,000,000
193 194 195		25 26	Renovate Stone Hall Building, Patrick Henry Construct Phase III Academic Building,	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
196		27	Woodbridge Campus, Northern Virginia Renovate Academic Classrooms and	\$0 to \$10,000,000
197 198		28	Laboratories, Tidewater Construct Addition to Learning Resource	\$0 to \$10,000,000
199			Center, Patrick Henry	

HB1891H2 4 of 5

200 201 202 203		29 30	Construct Maintenance Building, Germanna Renovate and Expand Phase III Academic Building, Manassas Campus, Northern Virginia	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
204 205	268—Virginia Institute of Marine Sciences			
206 207		1	Construct Facilities Management Maintenance Facility	\$0 to \$10,000,000
208 209		2 3	Replace the Oyster Hatchery Expand the Fisheries Science Building	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
210 211	310—Virginia Economic Development Partnership			
212 213 214	702—Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired	1	Bioscience Wet Laboratory Facility	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
215 216		1	Renovate the Departmental Headquarters Building	\$0 to \$10,000,000
217 218 219	720—Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services			
220 221		1	Construct New Sexually Violent Predator Facility	Above \$100,000,000
222		2	Replace Central State Hospital	Above \$100,000,000
223 224 225		<i>3 4</i>	Repair/Replace Campus Infrastructures Repair/Replace Boilers, Heat Distribution and HVAC Systems	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
226 227		5	Replace Support Service Facility at Eastern State Hospital	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
228 229	777—Department of Juvenile Justice		·	
230		1	Upgrade Reception and Diagnostic Center	\$0 to \$10,000,000
231 232 233		2 3	Construct Building at Oak Ridge Juvenile Correctional Center Construct New Control Maintagenee Building	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
234 235		<i>3 4</i>	Construct New Central Maintenance Building - Bon Air Construct New Central Maintenance and	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
236 237		5	Materials Storage Building - Beaumont Convert Old Dining Hall to Dry Storage	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
238 239		6	Warehouse Facility Construct Consolidated Central Warehouse	\$0 to \$10,000,000
240 241		7	Facility Renovate Beaumont Manor House	\$0 to \$10,000,000
242 243	778—Department of Forensic Science			
244 245 246	700 Daniel Commercia	1	Expand Central Forensic Laboratory & Office of Chief Medical Examiner Facility	Above \$100,000,000
247 248	799—Department of Corrections	1	Upgrade Buckingham Wastewater Treatment Plant	\$0 to \$10,000,000
249 250		2 3	Replace Generators at Multiple Facilities Upgrade Perimeter Detection System	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
251 252 253		4	(Multiple Institutions) Replace Caroline Wastewater Treatment Plant	\$0 to \$10,000,000
254 255		5 6	Construct Re-Entry Program Buildings Upgrade Building Electrical Service	\$0 to \$10,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
256 257	845—Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.		Entrance - Augusta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
258 259	Memorial Commission	1	Emancipation and Freedom Monument	\$0 to \$10,000,000
260 261	912—Department of Veterans Services		•	
262 263		1	Construct Veterans Care Center in Hampton Roads	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
264 265 266		2 3	Construct Northern Virginia Care Center Additions and Renovations, Veterans Care Center Salem	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000 \$0 to \$10,000,000
400			Center Satem	

942—Virginia Museum of
Natural History
1 Interpretive Center in Waynesboro \$0 to \$10,000,000
948—Southwest Virginia Higher
Education Center
Construct Service Corridor and Storage Area \$0 to \$10,000,000
273 2. That Chapters 309 and 404 of the Acts of Assembly of 2013 are repealed.